



CALENDAR OF EVENTS  
                                                                   Spring 2024     

       
GATHER ‘ROUND THE TABLE POTLUCK BRUNCH 
Sunday March 3     Sunday April 7      Sunday May 5

SUNDAY WORSHIP WITH COMMUNION 
Sunday March 10

Sunday March 31 (Easter)

Sunday April 14

Sunday May 12 (Mother’s Day)

‘IN HIS PRESENCE’ WORSHIP & PRAYER 
Tuesday March 12 @ 7pm / Tuesday March 26 @ 7pm

Tuesday April 9 @ 7pm / Tuesday April 23 @ 7pm

Tuesday May 7 @ 7pm / Tuesday May 21 @ 7pm


LADIES’ SPRING STUDY 
Tuesday April 23 @ 9:30am / Tuesday April 30 @ 9:30am

Tuesday May 7 @ 9:30am / Tuesday May 14 @ 9:30am

Tuesday May 21 @ 9:30am / Tuesday May 28 @ 9:30am


OPEN ADULT STUDY: ‘The Awe of God’ 
Wednesday April 3 @ 7pm / Wednesday April 10 @ 7pm

Wednesday April 17 @ 7pm / Wednesday April 24 @ 7pm

Wednesday May 1 @ 7pm / Wednesday May 8 @ 7pm


MEN’S STUDY 
Monday April 15 @ 6:30pm / Monday April 29 @ 6:30pm

Monday May 13 @ 6:30pm / Monday May 27 @ 6:30pm


ANGELS’ WINGS LADIES’ FRIENDSHIP GATHERING 
Wednesday April 3 @ 1pm 

Wednesday May 1 @ 1pm


OTHER…. 
Saturday March 9: Daylight Saving Time (Spring forward!)

Sunday March 17: Southampton Care Centre Service @ 3pm

Sunday March 24: Palm Sunday

Monday April 1: Easter Monday ~ Office Closed

Sunday April 21: Children’s Ministry Worship Service
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